
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: A0445-23 Name: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones,
on behalf of the Department of Public Works,
submitting bid results for Contract 2023021 - CDBG
Street Lightning.

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works and
Services Committee on 05.09.23: That Contrac

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:5/2/2023 Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/16/2023 5/16/2023

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the Department of Public Works,
submitting bid results for Contract 2023021 - CDBG Street Lightning.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 05.09.23: That Contract 2023021 -
CDBG Street Lighting, be awarded to WIL-Surge Electric, Inc. in the amount of $555,420.38, they
being the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Org-Objects:
$117,857.58 20049 57520 2019 CDBG
$59,955.88 20050 57520 2020 CDBG
$177,313.76 20052 57520 2021 CDBG
$22,103.78 20053 57520 2022 CDBG
$178,189.38 45040 57520 GOB Street Lights
$555,420.38 Total

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Award Memo 2023021, 2. Full Bid 2023021, 3. #0445-23 Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as PresentedCommon Council5/16/2023 A Pass

Public Works and Services
Committee

5/9/2023 A

City of Racine Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

