
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0445-23

 

 

Agenda Date: 05/16/2023 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Contract 2023021 - CDBG Street Lightning 

 

Resolved, that Contract 2023021 - CDBG Street Lighting, is awarded to WIL-Surge Electric, 

Inc., in the amount of $555,420.38, it being the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the following Accounts: 

 

$117,857.58   20049 57520 2019 CDBG 

$  59,955.88   20050 57520 2020 CDBG 

$177,313.76   20052 57520 2021 CDBG 

$  22,103.78   20053 57520 2022 CDBG 

$178,189.38   45040 57520 GOB Street Lights 

$555,420.38   Total 


